Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NIMCC, Inc.		04/29/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Measurement Computing Corporation	
Street Address:	11500 N. Mopac Expressway	
Internal Address:	Building B	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78759	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2625695	SOFTWIRE
Registration Number:	2503654	SOFTWIRE 100101
Registration Number:	2754214	HARSH ENVIRONMENT WARRANTY
Serial Number:	78235853	PERSONAL MEASURMENT DEVICE
Serial Number:	78235866	PMD
Serial Number:	76582308	TRACERDAQ
Registration Number:	2703069	SOFTWIRE IS TO PROGRAMMING WHAT THE BROWSER WAS TO THE WEB

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)473-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (512) 473-2550

Email: wctrademarkaustin@counselip.com

Correspondent Name: William D. Raman

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003086 FRAME: 0915**

	P.O. Box 685108 Austin, TEXAS 78768-5108		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sherri L. Eastley		
Signature:	/Sherri L. Eastley/		
Date:	05/18/2005		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name from NIMCC, Inc. to Measurement Computing Corporation#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003086 FRAME: 0916



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NIMCC, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NIMCC, INC." TO "MEASUREMENT COMPUTING CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2005, AT 7:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

3958376 8100 050361289 Darriet Smith Window

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 3855845

DATE: 05-04-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003086 FRAME: 0917

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

#### NIMCC, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is NIMCC, Inc.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:
  - "1. The name of the corporation is Measurement Computing Corporation (the "Corporation")."
- 3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 29th day of April, 2005.

By: DATUSTE from
Name: Alexandra Gustafeson
Title: Assistant Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:56 PM 04/29/2005 FILED 07:47 PM 04/29/2005 SRV 050349879 - 3958376 FILE

TRADEMARK
"REEL: 003086 FRAME: 0918

**RECORDED: 05/18/2005**